
(Girls Selects Hockey)    04 West (5) at 04 South (3)
29th Annual Minnesota Selects Festival,  Friday, March 31, 2017

St. Cloud MAC and Herb Brooks NHC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC - Torrey Arena  Time: 4:30 PM - 5:54PM
Official Scorer:  Nick Rasmussen  Attendance: 
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04 South
Randy Koeppl  Coaches

 Starters
30 Chasity Anderson    G
11 Justina Valentini    D
17 Lexi Willette    D
02 Katelyn Roberts    F
05 Ryann Wright    F
09 Taylor Koeppl    D

04 West
John Hillman

 Starters
01 Ashley M Hess    G
04 Sydney Petersen    D
10 Kaitlyn Ronn    D
02 Chloe Finnerty    D
14 Emma Hoen    F
16 Megan Goodreau    F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Payton Lang    G
03 Emma Peschel    D
04 Claire Enright    D
06 Meredith Jensen    D
07 Julia Blum    D
08 Brooke Batker    F
10 Lyndi Schubert    D
12 Shieru Higuchi    F
14 Sami Bowlby    F
15 Lauren Kanis    D
16 Jacqueline Wethington    D

03 Olivia Paidosh    D
05 Kianna Roeske    D
06 Lily Mortenson    F
07 Abby Ness    D
08 Sara Kaiser    F
09 Lilly Gillespie    F
11 Alli Hillman    D
12 Josie Bolster    D
15 Katherine Bell    F
17 Ella Boerger    F
30 Hailey Hansen    G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

04S

04W

 Shots on Goal

04S

04W

8 8

11 11

8 11

8 12

 16

 22

 19

 20

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

04S

04W

 15 

 15 

 1 

 2 

 10 

 19 

 2 

 3 

 25 

 35 

 3 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

04S

04W

 2 4:00 4 6:08  1  0  0 

 4 8:00 2 2:49  0  0  1 

04S- 30 Chasity Anderson  

04S- 01 Payton Lang  

04W- 01 Ashley M Hess  

04W- 30 Hailey Hansen  

1 24:56 15 13  15  13

1 24:16 19 17  19  17

1 25:00 15 14  15  14

1 25:00 10 8  10  8

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Ref) Don LaBorde

(Ref) Mitchell Girard

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  04W 17 Ella Boerger  15:50  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

04S 04 Claire Enright Hooking (2) 1 5:07

1 9:18 04W ES 02 Chloe Finnerty

1 12:27 04S ES 10 Lyndi Schubert 06 Meredith Jensen

04S 09 Taylor Koeppl Roughing (2) 1 13:38

04W 11 Alli Hillman Body Checking (2) 1 14:27

1 20:42 04W ES 14 Emma Hoen 05 Kianna Roeske

04W 06 Lily Mortenson Tripping (2) 1 23:03

04W 09 Lilly Gillespie Too Mny Playrs (2) 2 1:51

2 3:10 04S PP 10 Lyndi Schubert

2 14:43 04W ES 02 Chloe Finnerty 14 Emma Hoen 07 Abby Ness

2 14:51 04S ES 12 Shieru Higuchi 08 Brooke Batker

2 15:50 04W ES 17 Ella Boerger

04W 06 Lily Mortenson Interference (2) 2 19:20

2 24:00 04W EN 08 Sara Kaiser

 End of Game


